
#  UNC Greensboro (21-12, 21-12 SoCon) -vs- #  East Tennessee State (12-10, 0-2 SoCon)
03/21/2026 at Johnson City, Tenn. (Betty Basler Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ward, Salem (5-5)
Loss: Pennington, Catlin (3-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:31 PM   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 156   Weather: Temp: 75F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
UNC Greensboro 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 5 0
East Tennessee State 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 5 1

UNC Greensboro 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Belfield, Kaylyn cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael, Macy 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Eskew, Izzy PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    South, Nya dp 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Deane, Laney 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Gardner, Hadley lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Williams, Rylie rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mejia, Jazmin 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Eatmon, Betsy c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Bouquin, Avery ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Ward, Salem p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 5 3 1 0 4

2B: Bouquin, Avery (1)
HR: Deane, Laney (1); South, Nya (1)
SH: Belfield, Kaylyn (1)
SF: Michael, Macy (1)

East Tennessee State 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Croley, Riley 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Coleman-Tillman, Leilani rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lauretta, Cameron PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Moore, Payton dp 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Boone, Whitney lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Porter, Hailey ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rieger, Tiare 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Merritt, Addison c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Stowell, Maddison PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Martens, Riley 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Taylor, Abigail cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Suchy, Taylor rf/p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Pennington, Catlin PH/p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 5 2 0 4 3

HR: Moore, Payton (1)
SH: Coleman-Tillman, Leilani (1)
SB: Merritt, Addison (1)
E: Porter, Hailey (1)

UNC Greensboro IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jones, Rhyann 6.0 5 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 9 99
Ward, Salem (W, 5-5) 2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 4 2 24
Totals 5 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 28 29 8 11 123

East Tennessee State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pennington, Catlin (L, 3-2) 8.0 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 31 18 5 91
Suchy, Taylor 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Totals 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 28 31 18 5 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UNC Greensboro - Top of 1st UNC ETS
Belfield,Kaylyn grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 0
Michael,Macy popped up to third base (3-2 BBBKS). 0 0
South,Nya grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 1st UNC ETS
Croley,Riley lined out to short (2-2 BFBK). 0 0
Suchy,Taylor struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 0
Moore,Payton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FFFBFFFFFFBFFFBF). 0 0

UNC Greensboro - Top of 2nd UNC ETS
Deane,Laney homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 1 0
Gardner,Hadley popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
Williams,Rylie singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BFFF). 1 0
Mejia,Jazmin flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 1 0
Eatmon,Betsy popped up to the infield putout by 2b (2-0 BB). 1 0

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 2nd UNC ETS
Boone,Whitney grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 1 0
Porter,Hailey grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-2 BKKF). 1 0
Rieger,Tiare grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FBBFB). 1 0

UNC Greensboro - Top of 3rd UNC ETS
ETSU defensive substitution: ColemanTillman,Leilani replaces Suchy,Taylor at rf 1 0
Bouquin,Avery flied out to cf (2-2 BFKB). 1 0
Belfield,Kaylyn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 2b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Michael,Macy flied out to rf (0-2 FK). 1 0

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 3rd UNC ETS
Merritt,Addison grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 1 0
Martens,Riley singled to shallow left field (0-1 F). 1 0
ETSU substitution: Pennington,Catlin pinch hitting for Taylor,Abigail. 1 0
ETSU substitution: Suchy,Taylor replaces Pennington,Catlin at p. 1 0
Pennington,Catlin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKKB); Martens,Riley advanced to second
base. 1 0
Croley,Riley grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBSFFBFF). 1 0

UNC Greensboro - Top of 4th UNC ETS
ETSU substitution: Taylor,Abigail replaces Pennington,Catlin at cf, batting 9th. 1 0
ETSU pitching change: Pennington,Catlin replaces Suchy,Taylor. 1 0
South,Nya reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Porter,Hailey (E6) (2-2 BFFB). 1 0
UNCG substitution: Eskew,Izzy pinch running for South,Nya. 1 0
Deane,Laney walked (3-1 BFBBB); Eskew,Izzy advanced to second base. 1 0
Gardner,Hadley popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 F). 1 0
Williams,Rylie flied out to right center putout by cf (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Mejia,Jazmin flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 4th UNC ETS
ColemanTillman,Leilani grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Moore,Payton struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0



Boone,Whitney grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 1 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNC Greensboro - Top of 5th UNC ETS
Eatmon,Betsy flied out to cf (3-0 BBB). 1 0
Bouquin,Avery grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF). 1 0
Belfield,Kaylyn flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 0

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 5th UNC ETS
Porter,Hailey popped up to the infield putout by 3b (1-2 KFB). 1 0
Rieger,Tiare singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 BK). 1 0
Merritt,Addison singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BF); Rieger,Tiare advanced from first base
to third base. 1 0
Merritt,Addison stole second base. 1 0
Martens,Riley struck out swinging (3-2 BBBSFS). 1 0
Taylor,Abigail struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 0

UNC Greensboro - Top of 6th UNC ETS
Michael,Macy fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-0). 1 0
UNCG substitution: South,Nya replaces Eskew,Izzy at dp, batting 3rd. 1 0
South,Nya homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 0
Deane,Laney popped up to second base (0-0). 2 0
Gardner,Hadley flied out to cf (2-1 BBF). 2 0

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 6th UNC ETS
Croley,Riley singled through the right side of the infield (3-2 KBFFBFB). 2 0
ColemanTillman,Leilani sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (0-0); Croley,Riley advanced to second base. 2 0
Moore,Payton homered to right center, 2RBI (0-0); Croley,Riley scored from second base. 2 2
Boone,Whitney flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 2
Porter,Hailey lined out to short (0-0). 2 2

UNC Greensboro - Top of 7th UNC ETS
Williams,Rylie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 2 2
Mejia,Jazmin flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Eatmon,Betsy fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K). 2 2

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 7th UNC ETS
UNCG pitching change: Ward,Salem replaces Jones,Rhyann. 2 2
Rieger,Tiare fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 2b (3-2 KBBSB). 2 2
Merritt,Addison lined out to short (2-2 KBFB). 2 2
ETSU substitution: Stowell,Maddison pinch hitting for Martens,Riley. 2 2
Stowell,Maddison flied out in first base side foul territory putout by p (1-0 B). 2 2

UNC Greensboro - Top of 8th UNC ETS
ETSU substitution: Martens,Riley replaces Stowell,Maddison at 1b, batting 8th. 2 2
Bouquin,Avery doubled down the left field line (0-0). 2 2
Belfield,Kaylyn sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (2-0 BB); Bouquin,Avery advanced to third base. 2 2
Michael,Macy sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-0); Bouquin,Avery scored. 3 2
South,Nya singled to right field (3-2 BBKFBF). 3 2
Deane,Laney fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB). 3 2

East Tennessee State - Bottom of 8th UNC ETS
Taylor,Abigail grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF). 3 2



Croley,Riley grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BSFBB). 3 2
ETSU substitution: Lauretta,Cameron pinch hitting for ColemanTillman,Leilani. 3 2
Lauretta,Cameron lined out to short (0-1 F). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


